
RESOLUTION NO. 1161

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITT OF GIG HARBOR DECLARING
C\TY EQUIPMENT SURPLUS AND ELIGIBLE FOR SALE.

WHEREAS, the Gig Harbor City Council has determined that city-owned
equipment is surplus to the City's equipment needs and has been or is in need of
being replaced with new equipment; and

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Gig Harbor hereby resolves as
follows.

To declare as surplus:

EQUIPMENT Quantity

Corn uterE ui ment:
DellOptiPlex7010
Dell 1704fpvs Monitor
Dell OptiPlex 390
Dell Precision M6600 Laptop
Dell Precision 10e Laptop
Dell OptiPlex 390
Dell OptiPlex 9020
Dell OptiPlex 380
Dell 0 tiPlex 380
Miscellaneous Items:
Dead UPS
Server Battery Pack
Broken keyboards and mice
Cisco ASA ssm-10

Catalyst 3560
Power Edge Switch
Power cords
Old monitor cables

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

10
1

10
1

1

1

15
10

SERIAL #

7cx7bz1
My0h630447603530ae75
G62kxv1
JCOLBT1
8yh4xv1
HK6XQW1
C91wq22
FF6JQL1
7T1V5V1

n/a
n/a

jmx546x0rd
cat1129ng6z
02118 r210 11

02129
n/a
02011
01978
02006
02035
02292
01801
01977

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

Asset #
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Printers
HP Color LJ Pro MFPM477fnw
Brother HL-3170 cdw

n/a n/a

PASSED ON THIS day of September 23, 2019.

APPROVED.

MAYOR KIT KUHN

ATTEST/AUTHENTICATED:

MOLLY M. OWSLEE, CITY CLERK

FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK: 09/05/19
PASSED BY THE CFTY COUNCIL: 09/23/19
RESOLUTION NO. 1161
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