## **RESOLUTION NO. 1161**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF GIG HARBOR DECLARING CITY EQUIPMENT SURPLUS AND ELIGIBLE FOR SALE.

WHEREAS, the Gig Harbor City Council has determined that city-owned equipment is surplus to the City's equipment needs and has been or is in need of being replaced with new equipment; and

**NOW, THEREFORE,** the City Council of the City of Gig Harbor hereby resolves as follows.

To declare as surplus:

EQUIPMENT	Quantity	SERIAL #	Asset #.
Computer Equipment:   Dell OptiPlex 7010   Dell 1704fpvs Monitor   Dell OptiPlex 390   Dell Precision M6600 Laptop   Dell Precision 10e Laptop   Dell OptiPlex 390   Dell OptiPlex 390   Dell OptiPlex 390   Dell OptiPlex 380   Dell OptiPlex 380   Miscellaneous Items:   Dead UPS	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	7cx7bz1 My0h630447603530ae75 G62kxv1 JC0LBT1 8yh4xv1 HK6XQW1 C91wq22 FF6JQL1 7T1V5V1	02129 n/a 02011 01978 02006 02035 02292 01801 01977
Server Battery Pack Broken keyboards and mice Cisco ASA ssm-10 Catalyst 3560 Power Edge Switch Power cords Old monitor cables	1 10 1 1 1 15 10	n/a jmx546x0rd cat1129ng6z 02118 r210 11	n/a n/a n/a n/a

Printers HP Color LJ Pro MFPM477fnw Brother HL-3170 cdw	1 1	n/a	n/a

PASSED ON THIS day of September 23, 2019.

APPROVED:

Fit la MAYOR KIT KUHN

ATTEST/AUTHENTICATED:

MOLLY M. TOWSLEE, CITY CLERK

FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK: 09/05/19 PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL: 09/23/19 **RESOLUTION NO. 1161**